Baseball

Level Date Game Time  Venue Opponent

JV Tuesday, March 4, 2025 400 Buena HS Buena HS

Var Tuesday, March 4, 2025 400 Home Buena HS

JV /Var |[Friday, March 7, 2025 400 600 Empire HS Empire HS

JV Monday, March 10, 2025 400 Home Rio Rico HS

Var Monday, March 10, 2025 400 Rio Rico HS Rio Rico HS

JV Thursday, March 13, 2025 400 Pueblo HS Pueblo HS

Var Wednesday, March 13, 2024 400 Home Pueblo HS

Var Tuesday, March 18, 2025 900 Chris Moon Memorial Tournament Tucson HS

Var Wednesday, March 19, 2025 1200 Chris Moon Memorial Tournament Tucson HS

JV Tuesday, March 25, 2025 400 Mica Mountain HS Mica Mountain HS
Var Tuesday, March 25, 2025 400 Home Mica Mountain HS
JV Thursday, March 27, 2025 400 Home Mica Mountain HS
Var Thursday, March 27, 2025 400 Mica Mountain HS Mica Mountain HS
JV /Var |[Saturday, March 29, 2025 100/ 345 Home ALA - Gilbert North
JV Tuesday, April 1, 2025 400 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS

Var Tuesday, April 1, 2025 400 Home Salpointe HS

JV Wednesday, April 2, 2025 400 Home Salpointe HS

Var Wednesday, April 2, 2025 400 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS

JV Saturday, April 5, 2025 400 Home Casa Grande HS
Var Saturday, April 5, 2025 400 Casa Grande HS Casa Grande HS
JV Wednesday, April 9, 2025 400 Home Sahuarita HS

Var Wednesday, April 9, 2025 400 Sahuarita HS Sahuarita HS

Var Friday, April 11, 2025 400 Home Sabino HS

Fr/So Saturday, April 12, 2025 900/1100 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS

Var Tuesday, April 15, 2025 400 Home Sahuaro HS
Fr/So Wednesday, April 16, 2025 400 Home Nogales HS

Var Thursday, April 17, 2025 400 Sahuaro HS Sahuaro HS

JV Monday, April 21, 2025 400 Walden Grove HS Walden Grove HS
Var Monday, April 21, 2025 400 Home Walden Grove HS
JV Wednesday, April 23, 2025 400 Home Walden Grove HS
Var Wednesday, April 23, 2025 400 Walden Grove HS Walden Grove HS
JV Friday, April 25, 2025 400 Home Mountain View HS
Var Friday, April 25, 2025 400 Mountain View HS Mountain View HS
JV Monday, April 28, 2025 400 Home Maricopa HS

Var Monday, April 28, 2025 400 Maricopa HS Maricopa HS




Softball

Level Date Game Time  Venue Opponent

Var Thursday, February 27, 2025 TBA Sunrise Mountain Tournament Paloma Park, Glendale
Var Friday, February 28, 2025 TBA Sunrise Mountain Tournament Paloma Park, Glendale
JV Tuesday, March 4, 2025 400 Buena HS Buena HS

Var Tuesday, March 4, 2025 400 Home Buena HS

JV Wednesday, March 5, 2025 400 Home Mountain View HS
Var Wednesday, March 5, 2025 400 Mountian View HS Mountain View HS
Var Thursday, March 6, 2025 400 Home ALA - Gilbert North
JV Monday, March 10, 2025 400 Home Rio Rico HS

Var Monday, March 10, 2025 400 Rio Rico HS Rio Rico HS

Var Thur 03/13 & Fri 03/14 TBA West Valley Invitational Tolleson HS

JV Tuesday, March 25, 2025 400 Mica Mountain HS Mica Mountain HS
Var Tuesday, March 25, 2025 400 Home Mica Mountain HS
JV Thursday, March 27, 2025 400 Home Mica Mountain HS
Var Thursday, March 27, 2025 400 Mica Mountain HS Mica Mountain HS
JV Friday, March 28, 2025 400 Home Casa Grande HS
Var Friday, March 28, 2025 400 Casa Grande HS Casa Grande HS
JV Tuesday, April 1, 2025 400 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS

Var Tuesday, April 1, 2025 400 Home Salpointe HS

JV Wednesday, April 2, 2025 400 Home Salpointe HS

Var Wednesday, April 2, 2025 400 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS

JV /Var |Friday, April 4, 2025 200/ 400 Home Empire HS

JV Tuesday, April 8, 2025 400 Home Maricopa HS

Var Tuesday, April 8, 2025 400 Maricopa HS Maricopa HS

JV Wednesday, April 9, 2025 400 Home Sahuarita HS

Var Wednesday, April 9, 2025 400 Sahuarita HS Sahuarita HS

Var Friday, April 11, 2025 400 Home Sabino HS

JV Friday, April 11, 2025 400 Cienega HS Cienega HS

JV Monday, April 14, 2025 400 Pueblo HS Pueblo HS

Var Monday, April 14, 2025 400 Home Pueblo HS

Var Tuesday, April 15, 2025 400 Home Sahuaro HS

Var Thursday, April 17, 2025 400 Sahuaro HS Sahuaro HS

JV Monday, April 21, 2025 400 Walden Grove HS Walden Grove HS
Var Monday, April 21, 2025 400 Home Walden Grove HS
JV Wednesday, April 23, 2025 400 Home Walden Grove HS
Var Wednesday, April 23, 2025 400 Walden Grove HS Walden Grove HS




Boys Tennis

Level Date Game Time  Venue Opponent

All Thursday, February 27, 2025 330 Home Marana HS

All Tuesday, March 4, 2025 330 Nogales HS Nogles HS

All Wednesday, March 5, 2025 330 Home Cholla HS

All Thursday, March 6, 2025 330 Tucson HS Tucson HS

All Monday, March 24, 2025 330 Home Casa Grande HS

All Thursday, March 27, 2025 330 Mountain View HS Mountain View HS

All Tuesday, April 1, 2025 330 Refkin Tennis Center Salpointe HS

All Thursday, April 3, 2025 330 Home Sahuaro HS

All Tuesday, April 8, 2025 330 Amphi HS Amphi HS

All Wednesday, April 9, 2025 330 Home Sahuarita HS

All Thursday, April 10, 2025 330 Home CDO HS

All Tuesday, April 15, 2025 330 Flowing Wells HS Flowing Wells HS

All Thursday, April 17, 2025 330 Catalina Foothills HS Catalina Foothills HS

All Monday, April 21, 2025 330 Home Sabino HS
Girls Tennis

Level Date Game Time  Venue Opponent

All Thursday, February 27, 2025 330 Marana HS Marana HS

All Tuesday, March 4, 2025 330 Home Nogales HS

All Wednesday, March 5, 2025 330 Cholla HS Cholla HS

All Thursday, March 6, 2025 330 Home Tucson HS

All Tuesday, March 11, 2025 330 Rio Rico HS Rio Rico Hs

All Monday, March 24, 2025 330 Casa Grande HS Casa Grande Hs

All Thursday, March 27, 2025 330 Home Mountain View HS

All Tuesday, April 1, 2025 330 Home Salpointe HS

All Thursday, April 3, 2025 330 Sahuaro HS Sahuaro HS

All Tuesday, April 8, 2025 330 Home Amphi HS

All Thursday, April 10, 2025 330 CDO HS CDO HS

All Tuesday, April 15, 2025 330 Home Flowing Wells HS

All Thursday, April 17, 2025 330 Home Catalina Foothills HS

All Monday, April 21, 2025 330 Sabino HS Sabino HS




Track & Field

Level Date Game Time  Venue Opponent
All Wednesday, March 5, 2025 330 Cienega HS - Check van status Cienega, St Augustine HS
Red Mountain Rampage -
All Thursday, March 6, 2025 330 Red Mountain HS Day 1
Red Mountain Rampage -
All Friday, March 7, 2025 1100 Red Mountain HS Day 2
All Tuesday, March 11, 2025 330 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS
All Thursday, March 13, 2025 1230 Home Early Bird Invitational
All Saturday, March 29, 2025 800 Greenway HS Greenway Invitational
All Saturday, April 5, 2025 530 Saguaro HS (Scottsdale) Scottsdale Dist Classic
All Tuesday, April 8, 2025 500 Home Hosting MS Meet
Palo Verde, Rincon, Rio
All Wednesday, April 9, 2025 330 Home Rico
Puma Rise and Shine
All Friday, April 11, 2025 800 Perry HS Invitational
Puma Rise and Shine
All Friday, April 11, 2025 800 Perry HS Invitational
All Friday 04/18 & Saturday 04/19 100 Home Nighthawk Invite
Catalina Foothills, Mountain
All Wednesday, April 23, 2025 330 Mountain View HS View HS
All Friday, April 25, 2025 1100 Mountain View HS So Az Championships
All Friday, April 25, 2025 1100 Mountain View HS So Az Championships
Lancer Lightning State
All Tuesday, April 29, 2025 500 Salpointe Catholic HS Qualifier
Division 3 Championships
All Friday, May 9, 2025 TBD Deer Valley HS Day 1
Division 3 Championships
All Saturday, May 10, 2025 TBD Deer Valley HS Day 2
State Championships
All Friday, May 16, 2025 TBD Mesa Community College Day 1
State Championships
All Saturday, May 17, 2025 TBD Mesa Community College Day 2
State Heptathlon and
All Friday, May 23, 2025 400 Red Mountain HS Decathlon Meet Day 1
State Heptathlon and
All Saturday, May 24, 2025 400 Red Mountain HS Decathlon Meet Day 2




Beach Volleyball

Level Date Game Time  Venue Opponent

Var Wednesday, February 19, 2025 4:00 Home Scrimmage Catalina Foothills HS
Var Friday, February 21, 2025 All Day Sandra Day O'Connor HS OC Beach Invite

All Monday, February 24, 2025 400/ 500 Foothills Community Church Mountain View HS
All Wednesday, February 26, 2025 400/ 500 Home Chaparral HS

All Friday, February 28, 2025 300 / 400 Scottsdale Ranch Park &Tennis Center [Notre Dame Prep

All Monday, March 3, 2025 400/ 500 Copper Sky Recreation Complex Maricopa HS

All Wednesday, March 5, 2025 400/ 500 Home Cienega HS

All Monday, March 10, 2025 400 / 500 Casteel HS Hamilton HS

Var Wednesday, March 12, 2025 400/ 500 Tucson Racquet Club Catalina Foothills HS
All Wednesday, March 19, 2025 400 / 500 Home - SPRING BREAK Benjamin Franklin HS
Var Monday, March 24, 2025 400 Home Desert Edge HS

Var Monday, March 24, 2025 600 Home Gilbert Classical

All Friday, 03/28 & Sat 03/29 All Day Home & Amphitheater HS Catbox Tournament
All Monday, March 31, 2025 400 / 500 Home CDO HS

All Thursday, April 3, 2025 400/ 500 Home Arcadia HS

All Friday 04/04 & Saturday 04/05 All Day Home Volleypalooza

All Wednesday, April 9, 2025 400/ 500 Home Amphi HS

All Tuesday, April 15, 2025 400 / 500 Tucson Racquet Club Salpointe HS




Boys Volleyball

Level Date Game Time  Venue Opponent

JV /Var |Thursday, February 27, 2025 430 /530 Home RIncon HS

JV /Var [Monday, March 3, 2025 430 /530 Home Tucson HS

JV /Var [Tuesday, March 4, 2025 430 /530 Eastmark HS Eastmark HS

JV /Var |[Tuesday, March 25, 2025 430/ 530 Marana HS Marana HS

JV /Var [Thursday, March 27, 2025 430 /530 Home Mica Mountain HS
Var Friday, March 28, 2025 9:00 AM ASU Student Fitness Center Epic Tourney Invite
JV /Var [Tuesday, April 1, 2025 430 /530 Sahuaro HS Sahuaro HS

JV /Var |[Thursday, April 3, 2025 430 /530 Home Salpointe HS

JV /Var [Tuesday, April 4, 2023 430 /530 Home Combs HS

JV /Var [Tuesday, April 8, 2025 430/ 530 Walden Grove HS Walden Grove HS
JV /Var [Wednesday, April 9, 2025 430 /530 Sunnyside HS Sunnyside HS
Var Friday 04/11 - Saturday 04/12 TBA Lancer Invitational Salpointe HS

JV /Var [Tuesday, April 15, 2025 400 / 500 Mica Mountain HS Mica Mountain HS
JV /Var |[Thursday, April 17, 2025 430/ 530 Home Sahuaro HS

JV /Var [Monday, April 21, 2025 430 /530 Amphi HS Amphi HS

JV /Var [Tuesday, April 22, 2025 500 / 600 Salpointe HS Salpointe HS

JV /Var [Friday, April 25, 2025 430 /530 Home Walden Grove HS
JV /Var [Tuesday, April 29, 2025 430 /530 Home Sahuarita HS




Esports

Level Date Game Time Opponent

Var Tuesday, January 28, 2025 4:05 PM League of Legends Arizona College Prep
Var Tuesday, February 4, 2025 4:.05 PM League of Legends Sandras Day O'Connor HS
Var Tuesday, February 11, 2025 4:05 PM League of Legends Central HS

Var Tuesday, February 18, 2025 4:.05 PM League of Legends Hamilton HS

Var Tuesday, February 25, 2025 4:05 PM League of Legends Basha HS

Var Tuesday, March 4, 2025 4:30 PM League of Legends CDO HS

Var Tuesday, March 11, 2025 4:05 PM League of Legends Cienega HS

Var Tuesday, March 25, 2025 4:.05 PM League of Legends Prescott HS

Var Wednesday, March 26, 2025 4:05 PM League of Legends Carl Hayden HS
Var Tuesday, April 1, 2025 4:05 PM League of Legends Gilbert HS

Var Tuesday, April 8, 2025 4:05 PM League of Legends Moon Valley HS
Level Date Game Time Opponent

JV & Var |Thursday, January 30, 2025 4:05 PM Rocket League Fairfax HS

JV & Var |Thursday, February 6, 2025 4:.05 PM Rocket League CDO HS

JV & Var |Thursday, February 13, 2025 4:05 PM Rocket League Camp Verde HS

JV & Var [Thursday, February 13, 2025 5:00 PM Rocket League Desert Vista HS

JV & Var |Thursday, February 27, 2025 4:.05 PM Rocket League Parker HS

JV & Var |[Thursday, March 6, 2025 4:05 PM Rocket League Chandler Okami HS
JV & Var [Thursday, March 27, 2025 4:05 PM Rocket League Centennial HS

JV & Var [Wednesday, April 2, 2025 4:05 PM Rocket League Red Mountain HS
JV & Var [Thursday, April 3, 2025 4:05 PM Rocket League Agua Fria HS

JV & Var [Wednesday, April 9, 2025 4:05 PM Rocket League Nogales HS

JV & Var |Thursday, April 10, 2025 4:05 PM Rocket League Westwood HS































